
3° Prova Estiva Esordienti (Firenze)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 05/05/2019

RISULTATI

400 Stile Libero Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Pascareanu Giulia ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'03''20 462
2 Schiumarini Stella ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'15''90 409
3 Suisola Maria Vittoria ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'16''40 407
4 Monetta Martina ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'21''80 387
5 Del Buono Lucrezia ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'22''60 384
6 Pagliai Adele ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 05'23''00 382
7 Romani Viola ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'32''00 352
8 Serra Valentina ITA 2008 Siena Nuoto UISP 05'32''30 351
9 Rensi Giulia ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 05'37''10 336
10 Grewing Noemi ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 05'39''70 329
11 Becagli Sara ITA 2008 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 05'40''70 326
12 Bucci Martina ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 05'47''40 307
13 Romano Rebecca ITA 2007 B)Side SRL SD 05'48''40 305
14 Paoletti Viola ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'54''00 290
15 Tommasi Lavinia ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 05'54''80 288
16 Bianchi India Alexandra ITA 2007 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 05'57''20 283
17 Cerrai Olivia ITA 2008 B)Side SRL SD 05'58''50 279
18 Bartolini Maria Sofia ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 06'00''00 276
19 Simoncini Lucrezia ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 06'01''10 273

Ortolani Chiara ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 06'01''10 273
21 Senesi Azzurra ITA 2008 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 06'07''40 260
22 Bardi Linda ITA 2008 B)Side SRL SD 06'12''10 250
23 Manetti Gaia ITA 2008 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 06'16''10 242
24 Baldini Gaia ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 06'34''80 209
25 Mangini Giorgia ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 07'25''00 146

400 Stile Libero Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Fini Lorenzo ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 04'47''10 404
2 Landini Manuel ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 04'55''60 370
3 Zampini Guido ITA 2006 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 04'56''40 367
4 Borgioli Leonardo ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 04'59''70 355
5 Rossi Cosimo ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'02''60 345
6 Frittelli Mattia ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'04''40 339
7 Giorgi Emilio ITA 2006 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 05'04''50 338
8 Biscioni Giacomo ITA 2006 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 05'07''30 329
9 Calafiore Michele ITA 2006 Siena Nuoto UISP 05'07''70 328
10 Milani Niccolo' ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'14''20 308
11 Stefanini Gioele ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 05'18''60 295
12 Alongi Giacomo ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 05'22''20 285
13 De Leonardis Simone ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'22''30 285
14 Mattanini Vanni ITA 2007 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 05'22''40 285
15 Di Benedetto Massimo ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'23''30 282
16 Ticci Silvano ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'25''10 278
17 Baccetti Cosimo ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'35''30 253
18 Miranda Francesco ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'37''10 249
19 Fusaro Andrea ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 05'41''60 239
20 Mariotti Gianmaria ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'42''60 237
21 Moretti Filippo Emanuele Carmine ITA 2006 Siena Nuoto UISP 05'49''60 223
22 El Mnawar Adam ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 05'56''80 210
23 Giorgetti Riccardo ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 06'05''40 195
24 Zanolla Tommaso ITA 2007 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 06'21''70 171
25 Tommasi Edoardo ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 06'22''40 170
26 Coselschi Diego ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 06'24''90 167
27 Grezzi Bruno ITA 2006 B)Side SRL SD 06'27''70 164
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28 Masi Gabriele ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 06'28''90 162
29 Errante Giovanni Sami ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 06'30''10 161
30 Vinattieri Riccardo ITA 2007 B)Side SRL SD 06'30''30 160
31 Rinaldi Francesco ITA 2007 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 06'54''10 134

200 Dorso Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Pascareanu Giulia ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'37''60 433
2 Grewing Noemi ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 02'53''10 326
3 Cerami Matilde ITA 2007 B)Side SRL SD 02'53''80 322
4 Romani Viola ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'55''70 312
5 Chezzi Alice ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 02'57''30 304
6 Monetta Martina ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'59''50 293
7 Fossi Chiara ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 03'02''30 279
8 Bianchi India Alexandra ITA 2007 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 03'03''30 275
9 Serra Valentina ITA 2008 Siena Nuoto UISP 03'03''60 273
10 Bellavista Tessa Asja ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'03''80 272
11 Giannelli Viola ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'04''30 270
12 Bucci Martina ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 03'09''00 251
13 Moschini Emma ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'11''60 240
14 Simoncini Lucrezia ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'12''00 239
15 Leonini Giada ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'12''10 239
16 Battaglia Pitinello Karola Rita ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'16''10 224
17 Cianti Deva Maria ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 03'18''10 218
18 Ortolani Chiara ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'19''50 213
19 Bernardini Mia ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 03'20''40 210
20 Baldini Gaia ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'24''40 198
21 Vanni Elisa ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'25''80 194
22 Russo Emma ITA 2008 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 03'31''70 178
23 Spalding Lunella ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'51''40 136
24 Basso Maite ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 04'15''40 101

200 Dorso Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Frittelli Mattia ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'33''60 325
2 Rossi Cosimo ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'34''60 318
3 Landini Manuel ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'34''70 318
4 Biscioni Giacomo ITA 2006 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 02'38''70 294
5 Lusini Filippo ITA 2006 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 02'40''40 285
6 Di Benedetto Massimo ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'43''30 270
7 Mazzuoli Leonardo ITA 2006 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 02'46''20 256
8 Miranda Francesco ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'47''10 252
9 Iozzi Giulio ITA 2006 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 02'47''60 250
10 Stefanini Gioele ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 02'48''50 246
11 De Leonardis Simone ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'49''50 242
12 Calafiore Michele ITA 2006 Siena Nuoto UISP 02'53''90 224
13 Montori Andrea ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 02'56''10 215
14 El Mnawar Adam ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'07''80 177
15 Nastri Gabriele ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'08''00 177
16 Lombardi Francesco ITA 2006 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 03'12''60 164
17 Errante Giovanni Sami ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'13''30 163
18 Guazzini Gioele ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'17''30 153
19 Ferraro Enrico ITA 2006 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 03'20''00 147
20 Salvioni Jacopo ITA 2006 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'22''40 142
21 Masi Gabriele ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'23''50 139
22 Tommasi Edoardo ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 03'26''10 134
23 Rinaldi Francesco ITA 2007 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 03'26''50 133
24 Coselschi Diego ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 03'28''70 129
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25 Hysaj Matteo ITA 2006 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 03'31''60 124

50 Farfalla Esordienti B Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Pestelli Azzurra ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'36''10 308
2 D'Alessandro Benedetta ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'36''60 295
3 Bartolini Bardi Gemma ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'39''90 228
4 Panichi Rachele ITA 2010 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'42''10 194
5 Pantani Francesca ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'42''70 186
6 Romoli Margherita ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'42''80 184
7 Rossi Angelica ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'43''50 176
8 Filippini Anna ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'44''60 163
9 Iannolo Elena ITA 2010 Tropos SSD - Firenze 00'44''90 160
10 Mattioli Martina ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 00'45''20 156
11 Mazzuoli Giada ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'45''30 155
12 Spano' Marica ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'45''60 152
13 Beqaj Elvira ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 00'46''60 143

Piga Sophia ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'46''60 143
15 Masoni Ginevra ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'47''20 137
16 Pianigiani Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'47''30 136
17 Garosi Giada ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'48''40 127
18 Nocentini Sofia ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'48''80 124
19 Sarti Arianna ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'49''10 122
20 Orsimari Marta ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'49''40 120
21 Prece Rebecca ITA 2010 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 00'49''50 119
22 Macucci Giulia ITA 2009 Tropos SSD - Firenze 00'49''70 118
23 Burberi Viola ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 00'50''20 114
24 Balzano Chiara ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'50''40 113

Bongini Greta ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'50''40 113
26 Baldi Caterina ITA 2010 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 00'51''10 108
27 Cangemi Greta ITA 2010 B)Side SRL SD 00'51''30 107
28 Agheorghiesei Maria Elisa ITA 2009 Siena Nuoto UISP 00'51''60 105
29 Cianti Maria Vittoria ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'52''40 100
30 Salvioni Elisabetta ITA 2010 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'52''60 99
31 Vidali Sveva ITA 2009 Siena Nuoto UISP 00'52''81 98
32 De Marco Giovanna ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 00'53''40 95
33 Rosati Viola ITA 2009 Siena Nuoto UISP 00'54''80 88
34 Mancini Denise ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'54''90 87
35 Balzani Giulia ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'55''60 84

Messeri Arianna ITA 2010 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 00'55''60 84
37 Bianchini Sofia ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 00'55''90 82
38 Cricchi Allegra ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'56''30 81

Aduni Martina ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 00'56''30 81
40 Lefante Benedetta ITA 2009 Tropos SSD - Firenze 00'57''30 77
41 Mansoor Dalia Nura ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'57''50 76
42 Smorti Alice ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'58''20 73
43 Paci Francesca ITA 2010 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 00'58''50 72

Tassi Ginevra ITA 2010 B)Side SRL SD 00'58''50 72
45 Renai Gemma ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 00'58''80 71
46 Cavicchi Emma ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'59''60 68
47 Pieroni Chiara ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'00''50 65
48 Bekaj Katerina ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'00''60 65
49 Rossi Camilla ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'00''80 64
50 Bassi Matilde ITA 2010 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'03''40 56
51 Baldanzini Amelia ITA 2010 Tropos SSD - Firenze 01'05''20 52
52 Casini Emma ITA 2010 B)Side SRL SD 01'05''80 50
53 Marrucci Elena ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'06''20 49

Pampaloni Chiara ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'06''20 49
55 Bernardini Tessa ITA 2010 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'06''60 49
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56 Battistelli Anna ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'06''90 48
57 Mantovelli Alessia ITA 2010 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'11''00 40
58 Ferrini Amelie ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'18''40 30

50 Farfalla Esordienti B Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Bracciali Pietro ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'35''30 235
2 D'Apote Andrea ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'35''60 229
3 Papetti Niccolo' ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'35''70 227
4 Pestelli Niccolo' ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'36''70 209
5 Ceccherelli Cosimo ITA 2008 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 00'37''60 194
6 Mazzali Niccolo' Mani' ITA 2008 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 00'38''80 177
7 Craiut David ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'39''60 166
8 Traversi Luca ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'40''00 161
9 Bardazzi Brando ITA 2008 Tropos SSD - Firenze 00'40''10 160
10 Conti Andrea ITA 2008 B)Side SRL SD 00'42''00 139

Iura Francesco ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'42''00 139
12 Zazzeri Filippo ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'42''16 138
13 Machetti Alessandro ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'42''30 136
14 Brahimaj Leandro ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'43''70 124
15 Atrei Bernesco Lavore Niccolo' ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'44''00 121
16 Cavalieri Francesco ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'44''20 119
17 Luporini Ettore ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'44''30 119

Yparraguirre Vera Rayn Arturo ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'44''30 119
19 Martinelli Cosimo ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'44''80 115

Di Gioia Tommaso ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'44''80 115
21 Giannotti Lorenzo ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'45''00 113
22 Ngamgue Florian ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'45''30 111

Troncati Giulio ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'45''30 111
24 Fratoni Neri ITA 2008 Tropos SSD - Firenze 00'45''40 110
25 Simonetti Matteo ITA 2009 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 00'45''50 109
26 Taccheri Taddeo ITA 2008 B)Side SRL SD 00'45''70 108
27 Ferrini Vanni ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 00'46''80 101
28 Dini Andrea ITA 2008 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 00'47''30 97

Mauriello Daniele ITA 2009 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 00'47''30 97
30 Salvini Giulio ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 00'50''10 82
31 Paolino Mattia ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'50''50 80
32 Giannozzi Neri ITA 2009 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 00'50''60 79
33 Milo Victor ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'50''70 79

Cacace Samuele ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'50''70 79
35 Zazzeri Lorenzo ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'51''10 77
36 Silli Edoardo ITA 2008 Tropos SSD - Firenze 00'51''20 77
37 Ejbeja Davide ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'53''20 68
38 Cipriani Tommaso ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'53''40 68
39 Garau Gabriel ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'53''80 66
40 Ravenni Alessio ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 00'54''30 64
41 Baroncini Alessio ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 00'55''70 59
42 Giorgetti Pietro ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 00'56''20 58
43 Zangarelli Daniele ITA 2009 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 00'56''80 56
44 Migliori Pietro ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'57''10 55
45 Rosia Filippo ITA 2009 Siena Nuoto UISP 00'57''30 55
46 Mazzoni Niccolo' ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 00'57''50 54
47 Giusti Gaddo ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 00'58''50 51
48 Donzelli Filippo ITA 2009 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'02''90 41
49 Ciappi Tommaso ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'03''50 40

Arcuti Gabriele ITA 2008 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze Squalificato
Biagi Diego ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD Squalificato
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100 Farfalla Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Moronese Chiara ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'15''30 381
2 Suisola Maria Vittoria ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'23''50 279
3 Del Buono Lucrezia ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'23''60 278
4 Pagliai Adele ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'27''70 241
5 Rensi Giulia ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'28''10 238
6 Bernardini Mia ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'29''00 231
7 Senesi Azzurra ITA 2008 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 01'30''50 219
8 Becagli Sara ITA 2008 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'30''70 218
9 Fossi Chiara ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'30''90 216
10 Schiumarini Stella ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'32''00 209
11 Paoletti Viola ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'32''10 208
12 Tommasi Lavinia ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'33''10 201
13 Bartolini Maria Sofia ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'35''10 189

Cerrai Olivia ITA 2008 B)Side SRL SD 01'35''10 189
Chezzi Alice ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'35''10 189

16 Bellavista Tessa Asja ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'36''80 179
17 Moschini Emma ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'39''60 164
18 Battaglia Pitinello Karola Rita ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'40''30 161
19 Manetti Gaia ITA 2008 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 01'48''40 127
20 Leonini Giada ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'48''90 126
21 Mangini Giorgia ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'56''10 104

100 Farfalla Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Fini Lorenzo ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'09''00 338
2 Zampini Guido ITA 2006 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 01'12''40 292
3 Giorgi Emilio ITA 2006 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'17''10 242
4 Iozzi Giulio ITA 2006 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'17''80 236
5 Lusini Filippo ITA 2006 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'19''00 225
6 Mattanini Vanni ITA 2007 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 01'19''90 217
7 Costa Niccolo' ITA 2006 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'20''00 217
8 Rocchetti Tancredi ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'20''40 213
9 Ticci Silvano ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'21''40 206
10 Borgioli Leonardo ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'22''10 200

Montori Andrea ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'22''10 200
12 Alongi Giacomo ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'25''40 178
13 Mucciarelli Francesco ITA 2006 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'25''60 177
14 Giorgetti Riccardo ITA 2007 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'27''40 166
15 Fusaro Andrea ITA 2007 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'27''50 165

Moretti Filippo Emanuele Carmine ITA 2006 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'27''50 165
17 Milani Niccolo' ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'29''80 153
18 Mariotti Gianmaria ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'30''60 149
19 Nastri Gabriele ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'32''90 138
20 Baccetti Cosimo ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'39''60 112
21 Salvioni Jacopo ITA 2006 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'42''60 102
22 Zanolla Tommaso ITA 2007 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 01'47''20 90
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200 Farfalla Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Moronese Chiara ITA 2007 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'49''70 350
2 Giannelli Viola ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'19''20 216
3 Vanni Elisa ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'37''20 167

200 Farfalla Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Bandinelli Elia ITA 2006 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 02'52''70 248
2 Costa Niccolo' ITA 2006 Siena Nuoto UISP 03'05''90 199
3 Rocchetti Tancredi ITA 2006 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 03'10''50 185
4 Guazzini Gioele ITA 2007 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'30''00 138

100 Misti Esordienti B Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 D'Alessandro Benedetta ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'26''80 275
2 Bartolini Bardi Gemma ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'28''40 261
3 Bandini Natalia ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'30''60 242
4 Romoli Margherita ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'32''10 230
5 Barluzzi Bianca ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'34''50 213
6 Giannelli Camilla ITA 2010 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'35''60 206
7 Mazzuoli Giada ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'36''20 202
8 Pantani Francesca ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'37''30 195
9 Magni Chiara ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'37''50 194
10 Spano' Marica ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'38''70 187
11 Masoni Ginevra ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'39''00 185
12 Pianigiani Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'39''10 185
13 Macucci Giulia ITA 2009 Tropos SSD - Firenze 01'39''90 181
14 Piga Sophia ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'40''20 179
15 Garosi Giada ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'40''40 178
16 Filippini Anna ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'40''70 176

Dini Diana ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'40''70 176
18 Cavallaro Viola ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'40''80 176
19 Iannolo Elena ITA 2010 Tropos SSD - Firenze 01'41''00 175
20 Panichi Rachele ITA 2010 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'42''10 169

Piani Zoe ITA 2010 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'42''10 169
22 Bandinelli Alice ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'42''30 168
23 Fregiati Alessia ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'42''80 166
24 Fossi Lia ITA 2009 Siena Nuoto UISP 01'43''00 165
25 Moronese Ludovica ITA 2010 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'43''20 164
26 Cangemi Greta ITA 2010 B)Side SRL SD 01'43''60 162
27 Orsimari Marta ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'43''80 161
28 Balzano Chiara ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'44''10 159
29 Nocentini Sofia ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'44''40 158
30 Sarti Arianna ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'45''20 154
31 Corrado Alice ITA 2010 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 01'45''40 154

Marini Gherardotti Bianca ITA 2010 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'45''40 154
33 Leone Francesca ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'47''40 145
34 Meacci Irene ITA 2010 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'49''20 138
35 Cicali Viola ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'50''10 135
36 Meacci Chiara ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'50''30 134
37 Renai Gemma ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'51''20 131
38 Balzani Giulia ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'52''40 127
39 Fratiman Miriam Elena ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'53''10 124
40 Bekaj Katerina ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'53''20 124
41 Renzelli Ginevra ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'53''30 124
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42 Sanchez Ortega Briseide ITA 2010 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 01'54''00 121
43 Mancini Denise ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'54''20 121
44 Mansoor Dalia Nura ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'55''10 118
45 Smorti Alice ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'55''90 115
46 Marotta Arianna ITA 2010 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'56''30 114
47 Bracci Benedetta ITA 2010 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'56''90 112
48 Lefante Benedetta ITA 2009 Tropos SSD - Firenze 01'57''30 111
49 Baldi Caterina ITA 2010 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 01'57''60 110
50 Rossi Camilla ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'57''90 110
51 Cricchi Allegra ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'58''20 109
52 Boccanegra Virginia ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'58''40 108

Busato Alice ITA 2010 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'58''40 108
54 Pieroni Chiara ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'58''60 108
55 Cianti Maria Vittoria ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'59''10 106
56 Ben Moussa Sofia ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 02'00''50 103
57 Francolini Elena ITA 2010 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 02'04''60 93
58 Battistelli Anna ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 02'05''20 91
59 Marrucci Elena ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Florentia 02'06''80 88
60 Pampaloni Chiara ITA 2010 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 02'09''20 83
61 Ferrini Amelie ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 02'16''20 71
62 Baldanzini Amelia ITA 2010 Tropos SSD - Firenze 02'19''50 66
63 Callaioli Valentina ITA 2010 Siena Nuoto UISP 02'23''50 61

Feducci Noemi ITA 2010 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD Squalificato

100 Misti Esordienti B Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Corrieri Gregorio ITA 2008 Tropos SSD - Firenze 01'24''30 212
2 Curcio Gabriele ITA 2008 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'25''10 206
3 Papetti Niccolo' ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'26''60 195
4 Bracciali Pietro ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'27''50 189
5 Craiut David ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'28''10 186
6 Pelosi Niccolo' ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'28''70 182
7 Zazzeri Filippo ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'29''30 178
8 Singh Varinder ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'30''20 173
9 Ciampoli Marco ITA 2008 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 01'31''10 168
10 Fratoni Neri ITA 2008 Tropos SSD - Firenze 01'31''30 167
11 Atrei Bernesco Lavore Niccolo' ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'32''20 162
12 Machetti Alessandro ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'33''80 154
13 Traversi Luca ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'34''30 151
14 Dini Diego ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'35''60 145

Pagani Lorenzo ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'35''60 145
16 Brahimaj Leandro ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'37''10 139
17 Luporini Ettore ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'37''80 136
18 Cavalieri Francesco ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'39''20 130
19 Yparraguirre Vera Rayn Arturo ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'39''40 129
20 Savi Alessandro ITA 2008 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 01'40''10 126
21 Di Gioia Tommaso ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'40''50 125
22 Troncati Giulio ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'40''70 124
23 Martinelli Cosimo ITA 2008 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'41''60 121
24 Salvini Giulio ITA 2009 Virtus Poggibonsi SSD 01'42''00 119

Rondina Lorenzo ITA 2009 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 01'42''00 119
26 Mauriello Daniele ITA 2009 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 01'44''20 112
27 Pescatori Gabriele ITA 2008 B)Side SRL SD 01'44''30 112
28 Zazzeri Lorenzo ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'45''30 108
29 Milo Victor ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'45''60 108
30 Paolino Mattia ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'45''80 107
31 Ejbeja Davide ITA 2008 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'47''60 102
32 Maglia Lorenzo ITA 2009 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 01'47''90 101
33 Iannelli Antonio ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 01'49''10 98
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34 Ciappi Tommaso ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'50''80 93
35 Silli Edoardo ITA 2008 Tropos SSD - Firenze 01'51''60 91
36 Giannozzi Neri ITA 2009 Acquatica SSD - Livorno 01'51''80 91
37 Huaman Lino Alexander Giacomo ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'52''90 88
38 Ravenni Alessio ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'53''80 86
39 Giusti Gaddo ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD 01'54''60 84
40 Pasquetti Filippo ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Florentia 01'56''30 80
41 Donzelli Filippo ITA 2009 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'56''70 80
42 Romani Diego ITA 2009 Firenze Pallanuoto ASD 01'57''20 79
43 Castaldi Leonardo ITA 2009 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD 01'58''90 75
44 Feraru Petru Emanuel ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 02'02''70 68
45 Maurici Alberto Giuseppe ITA 2009 Associazione Nuoto Club Firenze 02'08''50 59

Biagi Diego ITA 2009 B)Side SRL SD Squalificato
Garau Gabriel ITA 2008 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa Squalificato
Giolli Gabriele ITA 2008 UISP Nuoto Scandicci 1982 SSD Squalificato
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